
Information

Description:EMN2/SAFETY VALVE TEST
Bid invitation number:6300033374
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 17.07.2020 17:00:00
Opening date: 17.07.2020 17:00:00
Created On: 09.07.2020 08:23:28

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:

1) In E- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance. Please contact on given phone/Email.
i) Ph No – 080- 22963269 / 22963141 & ii) Email – admin.srm@beml.co.in .
2) In Note and Attachments , firm can write their Technical details and other terms & conditions.
3) Quotation validity to be given at least 90 Days from the date of tender opening.
4) Quoted rate to be given FOR destination basis ( i.e Freight paid basis upto H&P- Division , KGF )
5) Kindly note that BEML Standard payment term is 60 Days credit
6) LD and risk Purchase clause are applicable and
7) Please contact given below email Ids for any type of technical clarification.
i) emnkgf@beml.co.in & ii)esm@beml.co.in

Note:-  L-1 status will be arrived considering all the services put together

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 SAFETY VALVE TEST 6  JOB

Item long text:
Scope of work:
1. Firm has to conduct 06 Nos. of Safety valve test fitted on 3 Nos. 10 MT LPG Storage tanks.



Information

Description:EMN2/SAFETY VALVE TEST
Bid invitation number:6300033374
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 2

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

2. Firm has to conduct NDT & HYDROSTATIC test on 01 No. of LPG tank (Job No. P815, Make: M/S S.V
STEEL &
VESSEL, MUMBAI)
3. The NDT tests are :-
a) Magnetic Particle test by Yoke Technique (MPT)
b) Liquid Penetrate Test (LPT)
c) Ultrasonic thickness testing (UTT)
4. Firm has to dismantle all the pipe lines and fittings required to carry out above tests. Necessary tools,
manpower is in
firm#s scope.
5. Firm has to carry out de-greasing of the tank and clean the tank internally.
6. Firm has to fill water and carry-out test up to required pressure. Water for Tank filling will be provided by
BEML.
7. Firm has to drain the tank and re-fix the fittings /Pipe lines and purging the tank with LPG.
8. Firm has to replace One No. spiral/Champion gasket for manhole cover. Gasket to be supplied by the firm.
9. After conducting the tests, firm should submit test certificate for tank and safety valves in triplicate duly
certified by
the competent Authority as per SMPV (U) rules 1981 (rule No. 18& 19) recognized by the Chief Controller of
Explosives, Nagpur.
10. BEML will provide compressed Air, and power supply to carry-out the tests at our site.
11. BEML is not responsible for any accidents met by your workmen at the time of carrying out the work at our
site.
12. Firm should furnish the copy of their valid license issued by PESO for conducting safety valve tests on LPG
bullets
along with the quotation.
13. 100% payment will be made after satisfactory completion of the tests and issue & receipt of test certificates.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

2 NDT & HYDROSTATIC
TEST

1  JOB

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %


